

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10747/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2017 in CAR No. 29/2017 and 04-10-2016 in WP No. 32/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

JITENDRA RAGHURAJ DESHPRABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITADEVI DESHPRABHU (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.55750/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10761/2018 (IX)

(With IA No.55591/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10754/2018 (IX)

(With IA No.55588/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Julius Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the petitions as also in the application(s) for condonation of delay.

We make it clear that there is no stay of the proceedings before the trial Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER