

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11680-11681/2018

JITENDRA RAGHURAJ DESHPRABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITADEVI DESHPRABHU @ JAIA VALAULCAR RAGHUNATHRAU VASSUDEV PRABHU
DESSAI DESHPRABHU RAU RAJE (SINCE Respondent(s))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11685-11686/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55591/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 11683-11684/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55588/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.P.Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms Manisha Singh, Adv.
Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay Joshi, Adv.
Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11680-11681/2018

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none
has entered appearance.

Item No.24

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but not complete on respondent no.4. Ld. Counsel, Mr Akshay Joshi appearing on behalf of Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 3 and 4. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.7 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 11683-11684/2018 , SLP(C) No. 11685-11686/2018

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 14.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar